MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Notification

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the B.Ed.Practical examinations of Inderprasth College of Edu. Rohtak and I P College of Edu. Research & Tech. Rohtak, which were earlier scheduled w.e.f. 22.09.2015 to 24.09.2015 are hereby postponed till further orders. The revised schedule will be notified very shortly on university website www.mdurohtak.ac.in

Controller of Examinations

Endst.No. Cond./Pract./2015/6435-40

Dated 22.09.2015

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dr. (Mrs.) Surekha Khokhar, CR College of Edu. Rohtak concerned Co-ordinator, B.Ed.Practical Exams. & her team.
- 2. Principal, Inderprasth College of Edu. Rohtak and I P College of Edu. Research & Tech. Rohtak
- 3. Director, Public Relations, M.D.University, Rohtak
- 4. Director, Computer Centre, M.D.U.Rohtak with the request to get it uploaded on the University website immediately.
- 5. AGM, M/s Nysa Communications, DDE Building, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 6. P.A. to COE (for kind information of the COE), M.D.University, Rohtak

Superintendent(Conduct)
for Controller of Examinations